
COURT ORDER NO. 2000- 10 II -10-12

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLLIN

BUDGET AMENDMENT — FY200I-OO1
FY200I VARIOUS ROUTINE

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
BUDGET

On October 12, 2000, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular
session with the following members present and participating, to wit:

Ron Harris
Phyllis Cole
Jerry Hoagland
Joe Jaynes
Jack Hatchell

County Judge, Presiding
Commissioner, Precinct I
Commissioner, Precinct 2
Commissioner, Precinct 3
Commissioner, Precinct 4

During such session the court considered a request from the Budget Director for approval of
FY2001 various routine non-emergency budget amendments/routine fund transfer(s) totaling

$100,000.00

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court
authorizing the non-emergency budget amendment(s) enumerated on the attached
documentation, and same is hereby approved in accordance with Section 111.066(B)1 Local
Government Code, V.T.C.A. as per the attached documei

ATTEST:

'1 /
Helen Stames, Ex-Officid Clerk

Commissioners' Court
Collin County, T E X A S

Court2000Vy200l bdgarn\bdganoOl

Joe Jay S .COjñibsioner, Pct. 3

c

Jack Hatc ommissioner, Pct. 4

Htagla .q, Immlssloner, pc



Date: October 5, 2000

Budget Office

To:

From:

Subject:

Commissioners Court

Budget

Budget Amendments

Attached, please find requested budget amendments in the amount of $100,000.00.

COL Lilt
Co LI NT V

Rodney Rhoades



BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST DATE: 10/05/2000
PAGE NO: 1

IDEPARTMENT TITLE: PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT AMENDMENT NO: 1

LINE ITEM: 400 5001 501 8209 DESCRIPTION: NEW COURTS FACILITY

I
ORIGINAL BUDGET: 14,000.00 REVISED: 0.00 BALANCE: 14,000.00

I
AMOUNT OF BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST: 70,000.00 COMMISSIONERS APP- Y

I
REQUEST FUNDING FROM:

I

400 5001 501 6080 PROGRAM CONT. AMOUNT: 70,000.00

I

0.00
I

0.00

IREASON: THIS BUDGET AMENDMENT IS NECESSARY TO MODIFY JUVENILE PROBATION
OFFICE AREA. THIS BUDGET AMENDMENT WILL NOT RESULT IN AN INCREASE

TO THE DEPARTMENT'S CURRENT BUDGET.

IDEPARTMENT TITLE: PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT AMENDMENT NO: 2

I

LINE ITEM: 400 5001 501 8211 DESCRIPTION: COURTHOUSE ANNEX A

I

ORIGINAL BUDGET: 32,750.00 REVISED: 0.00 BALANCE: 32,750.00

I

AMOUNT OF BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST: 30,000.00 COMMISSIONERS APP- Y

I
REQUEST FUNDING FROM:

— - -— -
I

400 5001 501 6080 PROGRAM CONT AMOUNT: 30,000.00

I

0.00
I

0.00

IREASON: THIS BUDGET AMENDMENT IS NECESSARY TO RENOVATE CONSTABLE PCT. 1 AND
RELOCATE TO ANNEX A. THIS BUDGET AMENDMENT WILL NOT RESULT IN AN
INCREASE TO THE DEPARTMENT'S CURRENT BUDGET.

TOTAL BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST: 100,000.00



BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM

DaLe oIRequcst 10-5-00

To: Commissioners Cowt
Via: Budget Office

Front Dennis Jones,

Subject Budget Amendment

Budga Awount to tve budget 3nrndnw,t ________ New X
Existing

I.Ancltcmflumbcc 400-5001-501-82.11 PIP Courthouse Annex "A"

OriginatBudget $32,750.00 P,vjsedftn4g. _____________ QznrjtjBaIaj $32,750.00

Asnounto(AmaidsñentRAjuesc $30,000.00 Aditiocal Funding: $30,000.00

Purpose ofkequest To renovate Gonstable Pct. 1 and relocate to Annex "A".

JustilicadonforRequest Renovations to Constable Pet. 1

Suggested Funding Front

Line Item Number Description Amount

400—5001—501-60.80
- -

Program Contingency $30,000.00

Elected O&M Dqnflment Had



To:

Construction & Projects

InterOffice Memorandum
October 4, 2000

Rodney RhoadesfBudget Director

From: 4ennis Jones/Construction & Projects

Re:

Rodney,

Budget Amendment

As we have finalized the floor plan for the Constable's office to be relocated to Annex
A, we are prepared to move forward upon approval.

I propose to transfer finds from P.1.P. program contingency 400-5001-501-6080 to
400-5001-501-8211 for the renovations necessary to accommodate the Constable's
move. The finds required are estimated in the amount of $30,000.00.

Attached is a signed Court Agenda and Budget Amendment Request Form.

attachments
cc: Bobby Atteberry

4600 Community Ave., Mckinney, TX 75070 • (972) 547-5333 • Metro: (972) 424-1460, Ext. 5333 • FAX (972) 547-5498



A

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM

DatcofRequc: 10-5-00

To: Conunissioners Court
Via: Budget 015cc

Front Dennis Jones

Subject Budget Amendment

Budget Account to swcén budget aimfnwst _____New X__Exiing

LincitcauNumbec 400-5001-501-82.09 tlncttaiaDcsaiptiott New Courts Facility PIP

Oiiginat Budget $14,000.00 RcvisBwiget ____________ $14,000.00

$70,000.00 Additional Funding: $70,000.00

PurpoofRequest To modify Juvenile Probation Office area.

JuMific ionfo quest Modify Juvenile Probation

Suggccd Funding Front

Line Item Number Dcscdpflon Amount

400-5001-501-60.80 Program Contingency $70,000.00

— Head



To:

Construction & Projects

InterOffice Memorandum
October 4, 2000

Rodney Rhoades/Budget Director

From: nnis Jones/Construction & Projects

Re:

Rodney,

Budget Amendment

As we had discovered prior to moving Juvenile Probation to the 3rd floor of the
University Drive Court Facility, eight of the offices are too small to accommodate the
particular operation of the staff The new configuration requires structural
modification. With the structural evaluation complete and the office configuration
approved by Joe Scott we are prepared to move forward upon approval.

I propose to transfer funds from P.I.P. program contingency 400-5001-501-6080 to
400-5001-501-8209 for the modifications necessary to accommodate Juvenile
Probation's present area. The funds required are estimated in the amount of
$70,000.00.

Attached is a signed Court Agenda and Budget Amendment Request Form.

attachments
cc: Bobby Atteberry

4600 Community Ave., McKinncy, TX 75070 • (972) 547-5333 • Metro: (972) 424-1460, Ext. 533a. FAX (972) 547-5493


